
Play by date May 17th June 14th July 5th July 26th Aug 16th Sept 7/8th
Preliminary Round Round 1 Round 2 Quarter final Semi Final Final

Cynthia Lee(Fairwood) w/o
Cliff Chapman(White Hall)

Maggie Walsingham(Hockley)w/o
David Duke(Shoebury)

Nina Harvey(Rayleigh) 19
Phil Brandon(Essex County) 17

Ed Smith(Southend)
John Tundervary(Bth/park) w/o

Grace Grimwade(White Hall) 18
Sarah Johnson(White Hall) 19

Mike Carter(Hockley) 25
Steve Martin(Essex County) 14

Dawn Warwick(Rayleigh) 20
Keith Francis(Thorpe Bay) 16

Simon Short(Bth/mth park) 10
Mark Williams(Hockley) 23

Julian Harper(White Hall) 15
Chris Brown(Gt Wakering) 17

John Foster(White Hall) 15
Carolyn Simmonette(Pritlewell)

Suzanne Geach(Rayleigh) 7
Alan Whale(Essex County) 19

Jeanette Mizen(Runwell) 22
Brenda Stanley(Bth,park) 13

Maggie Gough(Thorpe Bay) 5
Keith Lucock(Fairwood) 25

Kevin Robertson(Essex County) 16
Nick Joujou(White Hall) 22

Gerry Bird(Castle Point) 11
Steve Gymer(Fairwood) 21

Deb Day(Rochford) 24 
Allan Palmer(White Hall) 8

Keith Lucock(Fairwood)

Debs Day(Rochford) 8

Debs Day(Rochford) 27

Dawn Warwick(Rayleigh)18

Mike Carter(Hockley) 20

Mike Carter(Hockley)

Alan Whale(Essex County)18

John Tundervary(Bou/mth Park) 8

Keith Lucock(Fairwood) 28

Chris Brown(Gt Wakering) 9

Alan Whale(Essex County)

Dawn Warwick(Rayleigh) 32

Mark Williams(Hockley) 11

Nina Harvey(Rayleigh) 27

Alan Whale(Essex County) 22

Jeanette Mizen(Runwell) 13

Sarah Johnson(White Hall) 13

Cynthia Lee(Fairwood) 20

Mike Carter(Hockley) 23

Keith Lucock(Fairwood) 22

Cynthia Lee(Essex County)18

Carolyn Simmonnett 11

Maggie Wallsingham(Hockley) 7

Steve Gymer(Fairwood) 14

Nick Joujou(White Hall) 16

Southend and District BA 2024 Mixed Pairs Competition

Nina Harvey(Rayleigh)

Nina Harvey(Rayleigh)21

Carolyn Simmonette(Prittlewell)21



Play by date May 17th June 14th July 5th July 26th Aug 16th Sept 7/8th
Preliminary Round Round 1 Round 2 Quarter Final Semi Final Final

Jacqui Miller(Rochford) 23
Andrew Talbot(Prittlewell) 18

Beverley Newman(Hadleigh) 5

Malcolm Pitt(White Hall) 6

Graham White(Runwell) 32

Alf Spratt(Essex County) 8

Vernon Kemp(Essex County) 24

Jackie Seal(Fairwood) 23

Trevor Pearce(Thorpe Bay) 14

Peter Hitchcock(Sth Benfleet)

Kim Wiggins(White Hall)w/o

Reg Beasley(Castle Point) 14

Steve Gunnell(Essex County) 24

Kevin Crowley(Rochford) 18

Richard Goodwin(Thorpe Bay) 12

John Davey(Rayleigh) 9

Debra Rose(Rayleigh) 31

Jacqui Miller(Rochford) 22

Graham White(Runwell) 15

Jackie Seal(Fairwood) 19

Debra Rose(Rayleigh)23

Southend and District BA 2024 Mixed Pairs Competition

Jacqui Miller(Rochford) 26

Jacqui Miller(Rochford)

Jackie Seal(Fairwood)

Steve Gunnell(E County)

Debra Rose(Rayleigh)

Vernon Kemp(Essex County)  10

Kim Wiggins(White Hall) 7

Steve Gunnell(Ex County)31

Kevin Crowley(Rochford)13


